INSULATED GATE BIPOLAR TRANSISTOR
10/14/10
www.irf.com 1
AUIRGS30B60K
AUIRGSL30B60K
VCES = 600V
IC = 50A, TC=100°C
at TJ=175°C

AUIRGS/SL30B60K
14                            www.irf.com
Ordering Information
Base part number Package Type Standard Pack Complete Part Number
Form Quantity
AUIRGSL30B60K TO-262 Tube 50 AUIRGSL30B60K
AUIRGS30B60K D2Pak Tube 50 AUIRGS30B60K
Tape and Reel Left 800 AUIRGS30B60KTRL
Tape and Reel Right 800 AUIRGS30B60KTRR